Recessed Body
PR PL
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
Catalog 16A
Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice.

Nickel per QQ-N-290
Table of Models
How To Order
Number of Positions
Total number of pins per socket
 PS   F  04 A  056 - 141 M G
Pitch (Pin to Pin)
A = .100/(2.54mm)
B = .070/(1.78mm) [dual row models only]
C = .050/(1.27mm) [dual row models only]
Terminal Type
Row to Row Spacing
See table on next page
Body Type
 F - FR-4
See options on next page
Model Type
RoHS Compliant Insulators:
 PS - Dual Row Standard
 PR - Dual Row Recessed
 PD - Quad Row Standard
 PL - Quad Row Recessed
Contact Plating
Terminal Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
M - Matte Tin
T - Tin/Lead
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
T - Tin/Lead
PS PD
Standard Body
Dual Row Quad Row Dual Row Quad Row
PC PF
Footprint-Specific Sockets
Open (Cutout) Full (Solid)
Number of Positions
Total number of pins per socket
    1     F   B  PC  056 - 141  T  G
Pitch (Pin to Pin)
A = .100/(2.54mm)
B = .070/(1.78mm)
C = .050/(1.27mm)
Terminal Type
Body Type
 F - FR-4
See options on next page
Model Type
RoHS Compliant Insulators:
 PC - Open Body (Cutout)
 PF - Full Body (Solid Wafer)
Contact Plating
Terminal Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
M - Matte Tin
T - Tin/Lead
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
T - Tin/Lead
Footprint Dash #
If Applicable*
Dual Row and Quad Row Standard Sockets
Footprint-Specific Sockets
*Submit your device’s mechanical specs and we will create a footprint number for you.
Shown above left with Kodak image sensor device, courtesy of
Eastman Kodak Company, for demonstration purposes only.
PDF.Support
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723